Interest expense is calculated at an effective rate of 7.73%, in accordance with the Senior Debt Facility
and includes amortisation of the establishment costs relating to the Senior Debt Facility.

 – The pro-forma income tax expense for Southern Cross Media has been calculated assuming a 30%
Australian corporate tax rate. This tax rate is based on the historical information of each entity, adjusted
for internalisation transactions no longer impacting Southern Cross Media.

 – The pro-forma income statement does not include the anticipated financial benefits from the synergies
described in Section 6.2.

 – Fair value movements in derivatives have been excluded from the pro-forma combined income statement
of Southern Cross Media.

52 Southern Cross Media Prospectus

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Figure 7: Pro-forma combined balance sheet of Southern Cross Media as at 31 December 2010
  31 Dec 2010 31 Dec 2010 31 Dec 2010  31 Dec 2010

   Pro-forma
  Southern Austereo  Net Southern
$ millions Cross Media Group Aggregated Adjustments(2) Cross Media(1)

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 47   –  47  (76)(6) (29)(6)

Receivables 84  54  138  – 138

Non-current assets held for sale 5   –  5  – 5

Total Current Assets 136  54  190  (76) 114

Non-Current Assets

Receivables 5  3  8  – 8

Investments accounted for using the equity method 30  7  37  – 37

Property, plant and equipment 142  42  184  – 184

Intangible assets 1,064  870  1,934  35 1,969

Deferred tax assets 22  6  28  3 31

Other non-current assets  –  2  2 – 2

Total Non-Current Assets 1,263  930  2,193  38 2,231

Total Assets 1,399  984  2,383  (38) 2,345

Current Liabilities

Payables 45  38  83  – 83

Provisions 10  8  18  – 18

Current tax liabilities 6  7  13  – 13

Total Current Liabilities 61  53  114  – 114

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings 300  203  503(3) 222(3) 725

Deferred borrowing costs (11)  –  (11) (3) (14)

Deferred tax liabilities  –  32  32  – 32

Other non-current liabilities 6   7  13  – 13

Total Non-Current Liabilities 295  242  537  219 756

Total Liabilities 356  295  651  219 870

Net Assets 1,043  689  1,732  (257) 1,475

Equity

Contributed equity 1,225  631  1,856  (159) 1,697

Cost of equity raising  –   –   –  (11)(4) (11)

Other equity transaction (77)  –  (77) – (77)

Accumulated losses (105) 58  (47) (87) (134)

Equity attributable to equity holders of parent 1,043  689  1,732  (257) 1,475

Total Equity 1,043  689  1,732  (257) 1,475

1.  Pro-forma adjustments have been made to reflect the utilisation of cash and borrowings to fund the Cash Consideration required, and the net proceeds from
the Entitlement Offer to repay the Equity Bridge Facility.

2.  Net adjustments reflect the investment in Austereo Group assuming 100% acceptance and the new debt profile following the Acquisition of Austereo Group.
As the acquisition price exceeded the net asset value of Austereo Group and its controlled entities, intangibles have increased by $35 million.

3. Represents the net impact of the debt funding of the Acquisition.
4. Represents the transaction costs associated with the Entitlement Offer.